be made upon request of the GEC and written approval of the Authority’s Executive Director.  

Section C. – Compensation 
In return for the performance of the obligations identified within this Work Authorization, the 
Authority shall pay to the GEC up to a total cumulative not to exceed amount of SEVENTY-
THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND 32/100 DOLLARS 
($73,481.32), utilizing the rates established within EXHIBIT C, which is attached hereto for all 
purposes. Compensation shall be made in accordance with the Agreement. Invoices shall be 
provided by the GEC in accordance with EXHIBIT D , which is attached hereto and